



102877682

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Submission Type:

Conveyance Type:

X New

X _ Assignment;

Conveying Parties: (First Name, Last Name)

Execution Date: (Month / Day / Year)

TIMOTHY WOO

10/25/2004

Receiving Party:

Name: The Government of the United States, as represented by the Secretary of the Army,

Address: U.S. Army RDECOM-ARDEC,

Attn: AMSRD-AAR-GCL, M. SACHS / Bldg. 3,

Picatinny Arsenal, Dover, New Jersey 07806-5000

Correspondent Name and Address:

Area Code and Telephone Number: (973) 724-6595

Address: U.S. Army RDECOM-ARDEC,

Attn: AMSRD-AAR-GCL, M. SACHS / Bldg. 3,

Picatinny Arsenal, Dover, New Jersey 07806-5000

Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document. _1..... Pages:

Attorney's case docket number: DAR-54-94

Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):

Patent Application Number: 08/687,101; Patent Number: 5,611,424

Number of Properties: Enter the number of properties involved...... # ____1

Page 1 -

11/08/2004 GTON11

00000123 192201

08687101

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

REEL: 015953 FRAME: 0150

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Patent Title: Container Fuse For Enhanced Survivability

Inventors: Frank Sniezek, Eugene M. Ivankoe, Steve Ruffini, and Timothy Woo.

Patent Application Serial No./ * Filing Date: 08/687,101 filed July 11, 1996.

Docket No.: DAR-54-94

Patent Number: 5,611,424, issued on March 18, 1997.

*(Data not known at execution time may be added later for better identification.)

I, the undersigned inventor, in consideration of the rights of the Government of the United States acquired by virtue of the circumstances under which the above-entitled invention was made, hereby:

- 1. Assign to the Government of the United States, as represented by the Secretary of the Army, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States, its Territories, Possessions and Puerto Rico, in and to the above-identified invention(s), provisional application(s), application(s) for patent, and Patent Cooperation Treaty application(s), and all Letters Patent issuing thereon, and any continuation, continuation-in-part or division of said application(s) and any reissue or extension of said Letters Patent.
- 2. Agree to assign to the Government upon its request, all right, title and interest in the invention in those foreign countries in which the Government, within eight months of the filing of the United States application for patent, determines to cause an application to be filed or files a Patent Cooperation Treaty application; provided that if the Government determines not to cause an application to be filed in any particular foreign country or fails to make such a determination, or fails to file a Patent Cooperation Treaty application, within the said eight months, all right, title and interest in the invention in such foreign country shall remain in me, subject to a nonexclusive, irrevocable, royalty-free license to the Government in any patent which may issue on the invention in such foreign country, including the power to issue sublicenses for use in behalf of the Government and/or furtherance of the foreign policies of the Government.
- 3. Agree to provide any further information within my knowledge and to execute any further documents necessary to the prosecution of patent applications on the invention(s), the prosecution and settlement of interferences and recording of title to patent applications and patent is suited the patent.

KATHRYN E. VANDER SANDE NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 9/19/2005

RECORDED: 11/04/2004 RE